

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 929 OF 2008 (with Prel. Hearing)

HARPREET KAUR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JASPREET SINGH

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay

Date: 22/08/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT  
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sanjay Jain, Adv.  
Ms. Meenakshi Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Aditya Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Sudarshan Singh Rawat, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Issue notice.

The matter shall be listed in the next Supreme Court Lok Adalat scheduled to be held on 6th September, 2008. The notice on the respondent shall be immediately served along with the intimation that the matter shall be listed in the Supreme Court Lok Adalat. Dasti service, in addition, is also permitted.

In the meantime, there shall be stay of proceedings in HMA No. A868/2008 titled Jaspreet Singh Vs. Smt. Harpreet Kaur pending in the Family Court, Mumbai At Bandra.

(Shashi Sareen) (Shashi Bala Vij)  
Court Master Court Master