

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NO. 2 IN TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 929 OF 2008

HARPREET KAUR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JASPREET SINGH Respondent(s)

(joint application for fixing the date of hearing)

Date: 23/11/2010 This I.A. was listed in the Chamber:

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR
HON'BLE MR. ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sudarshan Singh Rawat, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S.K. Verma, Adv. (not present)

UPON perusing the papers the Court made the following
O R D E R

List this petition on 3.12.2010 in the court.
Parties are also directed to remain present on that day.

(Pardeep Kumar)
Court Master

(Shashi Bala Vij)
Court Master